10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Name of Medical College

PSG Institute of Medical
Sciences, Coimbatore

Tagore Medical College and
Hospital, Chennai

Sree Balaji Medical College
and Hospital, Chennai

Chettinad Hospital &amp;
Research Institute,
Kanchipuram

Karpaga Vinayaga Institute of
Medical
Sciences,Maduranthagam

Saveetha Medical College and
Hospital, Kanchipuram

Sri Ramachandra Medical
College &amp; Research
Institute, Chennai

Christian Medical College,
Vellore

Shri Sathya Sai Medical
College and Research
Institute, Kancheepuram

Meenakshi Medical College
and Research Institute,
Enathur

Sree Mookambika Institute of
Medical Sciences,
Kanyakumari

Vinayaka Missions
Kirupananda Variyar Medical
College, Salem

Nandha Medical College
&amp; Hospital Erode

Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan
Institute of Medical Sciences
and Hospital,

PSP Medical College Hospital
and Research Institute

Sri Venkateswaraa Medical
College Hospital and
Research Institute, Chennai

Swamy Vivekanandha
Medical College Hospital And
Research Institute

University Name

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Bharath Institute of Higher Education
&amp; Research (Deemed Univ.),
Chennai

Chettinad Academy of Research and
Education (Deemed University),
Chettinad

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Saveetha University (Deemed),
Chennai

Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher
Education &amp; Research(Deemed
to be University), Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth (Deemed
University), Pondicherry

Meenakshi University (Deemed),
Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Vinayaka Missions University
(Deemed), Salem

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan University,
a state private University of Tamil
Nadu

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Sri Venkateswaraa University,

Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Management
of College

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Private

Trust

Year of
Inception
of
College

1985

2010

2003

2006

2009

2008

1985

1942

2008

2003

2006

1996

2023

2023

2023

2022

2021

Annual
Intake

(Seats)

250

150

250

250

150

250

250

100

250

250

150

150

150

150

150

150

150



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Name of Medical College

Arunai Medical College And
Hospital

Srinivasan Medical College
and Hospital

Faculty of Medicine , Sri
Lalithambigai Medical College
and Hospital

VELS Medical College &amp;
Hospital

ST Peters Medical College,
Hospital &amp; Research
Institute

Indira Medical College &amp;
Hospitals, Thiruvallur

Bhaarat Medical College
&amp; Hospital

Panimalar Medical College
Hospital &amp; Research
Institute, Chennai, Tamil Nadu

KMCH Institute of Health
Sciences and Research,
Coimbatore

Velammal Medical College
Hospital and Research
Institute, Madurai

Karpagam Faculty of Medical
Sciences &amp; Research,
Coimbatore

Madha Medical College and
Hospital, Thandalam, Chennai

Annapoorna Medical College
&amp; Hospital, Salem

Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan
Medical College and
Hospital,Perambalur

Sri Muthukumaran Medical
College,Chennai

Trichy SRM Medical College
Hospital &amp; Research
Centre, Trichy

Melmaruvathur Adiparasakthi
Instt. Medical Sciences and
Research

University Name

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan University,

a state private University of Tamil
Nadu

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Vels Institute Of Science, Technology
&amp; Advanced Studies( VISTAS) (

Deemed to be University)

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Bharath Institute of Higher Education

&amp; Research (Deemed Univ.),
Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical
University,Chennai

Management
of College

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Private

Trust

Trust

Private

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Trust

Year of
Inception
of
College

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2020

2019

2013

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2009

2008

Annual
Intake

(Seats)

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

150

250

150

250

150



35

36

Name of Medical College

ACS Medical College and
Hospital, Chennai

SRM Medical College Hospital
&amp; Research Centre,
Chengalpattu

University Name Management Year of Annual
of College Inception Intake

of (Seats)
College

Dr. MGR Educational and Research  Trust 2008 150

Institute (Deemed University),

Chennai

SRM Institute of Science &amp; Trust 2005 250

Technology (Formerly SRM

University)



