S.N.	Name of Medical College	University Name	Management of College	Year of Inception of College	Annual Intake (Seats)
1	PSG Institute of Medical Sciences, Coimbatore	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	1985	250
2	Tagore Medical College and Hospital, Chennai	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University, Chennai	Trust	2010	150
3	Sree Balaji Medical College and Hospital, Chennai	Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research (Deemed Univ.), Chennai	Trust	2003	250
4	Chettinad Hospital & Research Institute, Kanchipuram	Chettinad Academy of Research and Education (Deemed University), Chettinad	Trust	2006	250
5	Karpaga Vinayaga Institute of Medical Sciences,Maduranthagam	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2009	150
6	Saveetha Medical College and Hospital, Kanchipuram	Saveetha University (Deemed), Chennai	Trust	2008	250
7	Sri Ramachandra Medical College & Research Institute, Chennai	Sri Ramachandra Institute of Higher Education & amp; Research(Deemed to be University), Chennai	Trust	1985	250
8	Christian Medical College, Vellore	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	1942	100
9	Shri Sathya Sai Medical College and Research Institute, Kancheepuram	Sri Balaji Vidyapeeth (Deemed University), Pondicherry	Trust	2008	250
10	Meenakshi Medical College and Research Institute, Enathur	Meenakshi University (Deemed), Chennai	Trust	2003	250
11	Sree Mookambika Institute of Medical Sciences, Kanyakumari	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2006	150
12	Vinayaka Missions Kirupananda Variyar Medical College, Salem	Vinayaka Missions University (Deemed), Salem	Trust	1996	150
13	Nandha Medical College & Hospital Erode	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2023	150
14	Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan Institute of Medical Sciences and Hospital,	Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan University, a state private University of Tamil Nadu	Trust	2023	150
15	PSP Medical College Hospital and Research Institute	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2023	150
16	Sri Venkateswaraa Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Chennai	Sri Venkateswaraa University, Chennai	Private	2022	150
17	Swamy Vivekanandha Medical College Hospital And Research Institute	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2021	150

S.N.	Name of Medical College	University Name	Management of College	Year of Inception of College	Annual Intake (Seats)
18	Arunai Medical College And Hospital	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2021	150
19	Srinivasan Medical College and Hospital	Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan University, a state private University of Tamil Nadu	Trust	2021	150
20	Faculty of Medicine , Sri Lalithambigai Medical College and Hospital	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2021	150
21	VELS Medical College & Hospital	Vels Institute Of Science, Technology & Advanced Studies(VISTAS) (Deemed to be University)	Trust	2021	150
22	ST Peters Medical College, Hospital & Research Institute	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2021	150
23	Indira Medical College & Hospitals, Thiruvallur	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Private	2020	150
24	Bhaarat Medical College & Hospital	Bharath Institute of Higher Education & Research (Deemed Univ.), Chennai	Trust	2020	150
25	Panimalar Medical College Hospital & Research Institute, Chennai,Tamil Nadu	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2020	150
26	KMCH Institute of Health Sciences and Research, Coimbatore	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Private	2019	150
27	Velammal Medical College Hospital and Research Institute, Madurai	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2013	150
28	Karpagam Faculty of Medical Sciences & Research, Coimbatore	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2012	150
29	Madha Medical College and Hospital, Thandalam, Chennai	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2011	150
30	Annapoorna Medical College & Hospital, Salem	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2011	150
31	Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan Medical College and Hospital,Perambalur	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2011	250
32	Sri Muthukumaran Medical College,Chennai	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2010	150
33	Trichy SRM Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Trichy	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2009	250
34	Melmaruvathur Adiparasakthi Instt. Medical Sciences and Research	The Tamilnadu Dr. MGR Medical University,Chennai	Trust	2008	150

S.N.	Name of Medical College	University Name	Management of College	Year of Inception of College	Annual Intake (Seats)
35	ACS Medical College and Hospital, Chennai	Dr. MGR Educational and Research Institute (Deemed University), Chennai	Trust	2008	150
36	SRM Medical College Hospital & Research Centre, Chengalpattu	SRM Institute of Science & Technology (Formerly SRM University)	Trust	2005	250